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Secretary

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.C. Box 360

LAW OFFICES

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND

FPROFESSIONAL CORPORAT.ON
312 EAST CAPITOL AVENUE
P.C. BCX 456
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOQURI 65 1 02-0458
TELEPHONE (573) 635-7 166
FACSIMILE (573) 635-3847
E-MasL: DCOOPEH@BRYDONLAW‘CQM

April 19, 2004

Jefferson City, Missourt 65102

Re: Case No. WR-2003-0500
Withdrawal of YW-2004-1246, YW-2004-1247, YW-2004-1248, YW-2004-1249 and
YW-2004-1250; and, filing of new sheets

Dear Sir:

Serviag

FILED

APR 19 2004

a80)rl PuBlie
Somiissien

DEAN L. COOPER
MARK G. ANDERSON
GREGORY C. MITCHELL
BRIAN T. MCCARTNEY
DIANA C. FARR

JANET £. WHEELER

QF COUNSEL
RICHARD T. CIOTTONE

On April 7, 2004, Missouri-American Water Company (“MAWC”) filed tanff sheets in
the above-referenced case. The subject tariff sheets carried an issue date of April 7, 2004, and a
proposed effective date of May 7, 2004, and were assigned the above-referenced tracking

numbers.

As the result of proceedings before the Commission on this date, MAWC hereby
withdraws all the tanff sheets filed with the Commission under the above tracking numbers.

Additionally, enclosed for filing on behalf of MAWC, please find an original and three

copies of the following tariff sheets:
EFIS Book |

P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 11" Revised Sheet No. 1, canceiing P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 10" Revised
Sheet No. 1

P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 1* Revised Sheet No. 174, canceiing P.3.C. MO. No. 1, Original
Sheet No. 17A .

EFIS Book 2

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 11" Revised Sheet No. 3. canceiing P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 10" Revised



Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission
April 19, 2004
page 2
Sheet No, 3

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 2™ Revised Sheet No. 21, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 1* Revised
Sheet No. 21

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, Original Sheet No. 53
EFIS Book 3

P.S.C. MO. No. 3, 10" Revised Sheet No. 1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 3, 9™ Revised
Sheet No. 1

P.S.C. MO. No. 3, 9" Revised Sheet No. 4, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 3, 8" Revised
Sheet No. 4

EFIS Book 4

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 8" Revised Sheet No. A-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7" Revised
Sheet No. A-1

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 8" Revised Sheet No. B-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7" Revised
Sheet No. B-1

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 8" Revised Sheet No. C-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7" Revised
Sheet No. C-1

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 9* Revised Sheet Ne. D-1, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 8" Revised
Sheet No. D-1

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 4™ Revised Sheet No. 12, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 3™ Revised
Sheet No. 12

EFIS Book 6

P.S.C. MO. No. 6, 1* Revised Sheet No. RT18.0, canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 6, Original
Sheet No. RT18.0

The proposed tariff sheets contain an issue date of April 19, 2004, and a proposed
effective date of May 19, 2004. The purpose of this filing is to comply with the Order Approving
Stipulations and Agreements issued by the Commussion on April 6, 2004,

Because the Stipulation and Agreement as to Revemie Requirement called for MAWC’s
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rate tariffs to be effective for service on and after April 16, 2004, T ask that the Commission
approve the proposed tariff sheets effective as soon as possible.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely yours,
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

By / 12/

Dean L. Cooper
DLC/jar
cc: Parties of Record




FORMNO., 13 PS.C.MO.NO. 2 (8" Revised) SHEET NO. A-l

CANCELLING (7" Revised) SHEETNO.  A-l
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR CITY OF BRUNSWICK AND ADJACENT AREAS
NAMWE OF ISBSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY
WATER SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 1
METERED SERVICE
Available for any metered customer located on Company mains sutitable for supplying the service requested.
Rate
.Billing Rate as follows: .
Water Usage Per Month — 1,000 Gallong Public Sale
Residential  Commercial  Industrial _Authority For Resale +
For the first 106,000 $3.8744 % 3.5768 $5.5215 5$.4.0402 36.4180 "
Forthe next 1,900,000 21704 2.0038 3.0931 22633 3.5954 "
Forthe net 3,000,000 1.6750 1.5464 2.3870 1.7467 27747 +
Forall over 5,000,000 1.1280 1.0413 1.6075  1.1762 18685
Water Usage Per Month — CCF
+
For the first 134 . 329058 §2.6826 $4.1411 $2.0302 $4.8135 +
For the next 2,533, 1.6278 1.5028 23198  1.6975 2.6966 +
For the next 4,000 1,2563 1.1598 1.7903 1.3100  2.0810 +
For alt over 6,667 0.8460 0.7810 12056 08822  1.4D14
Monthly Minirmum Charpe
Meter Size Meter Size
58 % 7.08 4”7 § 9815
¥ 9.06 : 6" 192.93
1" 12.84 g 306 65
14" 2233 e 520.92
2 33.71 127 85027 h

3” 60.24

These rates do not include any municipal, state or federal taxes computed on either billing or consumption basis. Any
such taxes applicable shall be added as separate items in rendering each bifl.

Billing

Bills for water service will be distributed ot 2 monthly basis. The due date on the tariff shall be ten (10) days afier the "date
of rendition” of the bill to the customer. The customer's bill will be due and payabie after this due date. The delinquent date
printed on the bill will not be less than twenty-one (21) days after the date of the postmark of the bill. Any accounts
remaining unpzid at the expiration of twenty-one (21} dzys shall be considered delinquent and the Company may take such
action es specified in its filed rules and regulations.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

May 19, 2004

DATE OF ISSUE April 19, 2004 DATE EFFECTIVE
month day year month day year
David P. Abemathy, Vice President, 535 N. New Ballas Road
ISSUED BY: Corporate Counsel and Secr=tary 5t. Louis, MO 63141

Name of Officer, Title Address




FORM NO. 13 PS.C.MO.NO. 2 (8" Revised) SHEETNO. B-1
CANCELLING (7" Revised) SHEETNO. B-1

MISSQURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR. CITY OF MEXICO, MO AND ADJACENT
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY
WATER SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 1
METERED SERVICE
Availability
Available for any metered customer located on Company mains suitable for supplying the service requested. .
Rate
Billing Rate as follows:
Water Usage Per Month — 1,000 Galions Public  Sale
Residential Cormmercial  Industrial Authority For Resale
For the first 100,000 §3.6611 $3.2212 $4.6869 $3.3880 §5.2329 +
For the next 1,900,000 2.0353 1.8047. 2.6256 1.8980 29315 +
Forthenext 3,000,000 1.5828 1.3926 2.0263 14647 22622 +
For all over 5,000,000 1.0659 49378 1.3645 00864 15234 +
Water Usare Per Month — CCF
For the first 134 $2.7458 $2.4159 $3.5152  $25410 §3.9247 +
For the next 2,533 1.5265 1.3535 1.9692 14235  2.1986 ° *
For the next 4,000 1.1871 1.0445 1.51897 1.0985  1.6967 +
For all over 6,667 0.7994 0.7034 10234 07398 1.1426 +
Monthly Mintmum Charpe
Meter Size Meter Size
5/8" § 7.08 4" § 9815
¥ 9.06 6" 192.93
17 12.84 8” 306.65
1%” 2233 107 52092
2" 33.71 12 859.27

3™ 60.24

These rates do not iﬁclude any rounicipal, state or federal taxes computed on either billing or consumption
basis. Any such taxes applicable shall be added 2s separate items in rendering each bill,

Bilting

| Bills for water service will be distributed on 2 monthly basis. The done date on the tariff shall be ten (10} days after the

"date of rendition™ of the bill to the customer. The customer's bill will be due and payable after this due date. The
delinquent date printed on the bill will not be less than twenty-one (21) days after the date of the postmark of the bill.
Any accounts remaining unpaid at the expiration of twenty-one {21) days shall be considersd dclmqucnt and the
Company may take such action as specified in its filed rules and reguiatons.

* Tndicates new rate or text
+ Indicates chanpe

- DATE OF ISSUE April 19, 2004 DATE EFFECTIVE . May 19, 2004
month day year ] month day year
David P. Abernathy, Vice President, 535 N. New Ballas Road
ISSUED BY: Comorate Counsel and Secretary 3t. Louis, MO 63141

Name of Officer, Title Address

b bk g T S e



FORMNQ. 13 PSC.MQO.NC. 2 (8™ Revised) SHEETNO. (G

CANCELLING (7% Revised) SHEETNO. C-1

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR PLATTE COUNTY, MO
: NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION ) COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY
WATER SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 1
METERED SERVICE
Axvailability
Avzilable for any metered customer located on Company mains suitable for supplying the service requested.
Rate .
Billing Rate as follows:
Water Usage Per Month — 1,000 Gallons -~ Public  Sale
Residential Commercial Industrial Awuthority For Resale
" For the first 100,000 % 3.5580 3 3.5580 $3.5580 $3.5580 $3.5580 +
For themext 1,900,000 2.1834 2.1834 21834 21834 21834 t
For the next 3,000,000 1.6849 1.6849 1.6849  1.6849 1.6849 +
For all over 5,000,000 1.1346 1.1346 1.1346  1.1346 1.1346 *
Water Usage Per Month - CCF
Far the first 134 § 2.6685 $ 2.6685 $2.6685 §$2.6685 $2.6685 +
For the next 2,533 1.6376 1.6376 1.6376  1.6376 1.6376 *
For the next 4,000 1.2637 12637 . 1.2637  1.2637 12637 *
For all over 6,667 0.8510 0.8510 0.8510  0.8510 08510 -
Monthly Minimum Charge
Meter Size Meter Siza
5/8" §.7.08 47§ 9815
A 5.06 6" 19293
1" 12.84 g 306.65
1v%” 2233 107 520.92
» 33.71 127 859.27

3 60.24

These rates do not include any mmunicipal, state or federal taxes computed on either billing or consumption
basis. Any such taxes applcable shall be added as separate items in rendering each bill.

Billing

.| Bills for water service will be distributed on a monthly basis. The due date on the tariff shall be ten (10) days after the
"date of rendition” of the'bill to the customer. The customer's bill will be due and payable after this due date. The
delinquent date pricted on the bill will not be less than twenty-one (21) days afier the date of the postmark of the bill.
Any accounts rernaining unpaid at the expiration of twenty-one (21) days shall be considered delinguent and the
Company may take such action as specified in its filed rules and regulations.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE _April 19, 2004 DATE EFFECTIVE ___ May 19, 2004
month day year month day year
David P. Abemathy, Vice President, 535 N. New Ballas Road

ISSUED BY: Corporate Counse] and Secretary 3t Lonis, MO 63141

Name of Offcer, Title ' Address -




FORMNO. 13 PS.C.MQO.NO. 2 (9% Revised) SHEET NQ. D-1

L

CANCELLING (8" Revis=d) SHEETNO. D-i
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR CITY OF WARRENSBURG AND ADJACENT AREAS
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY
WATER SERVICE SCHEDULE NO.1
. METERED SERVICE
Availability
Available for any metered customer located on Cormpany mains suitable for supplying the service requested.
Rate
Biliing Rate as follows:
Water Usage Per Month — 1,000 Gallons Public Sale
Residential _Commercial _Industrial _Authority For Resale :
For the first 100,000 $21677  $2.5538 $2.5200 $2.8432 $4.2012 +
Forthenext 1,900,000 1.2143 1.4306 14117 15028 23536 +
Forthenext 3,000,000 0.9371 1.1040 1.08%5 1.2292  1.8043 +
Ferall over 5,000,000 0.6311 0.7434 0.7336  0.8277 1.2232
Water Usage Per Month — CCF
+
For the first 134 $1.6258 $1.9154 $1.8900 §2.1324 331509 +
For the next 2.533 0.9107 1.0730 1.0588 1.1946  1.7652 +
For the next 4,000 0.7028 0.8280 0.8171 09219 13532 +
For all over 6,667 0.4733 0.5576 0.5502 06208 05174
Monthly Minimym Charge
- Meter Size Meter Size
5/8"  § 7.08 4" % 9815
wn 9.06 &” 19293
1" 12,84 g” 306.65
1w 2233 10" 520,92
2 3N 12 §59.27

» 60.24

These rates do not include any municipal, state or federal taxes computed on either billing or consumption basis. Any
such taxes applicable shall be added as separate #tems in rendering each bill.

Biliing

4 Bills for water service will be distributed on 2 monthiy basis. The due date on the tariff shall be ten (10) days after the "date

of rendition” of the bill to the costomer. The customer's bill will be due and payable after this due date. The delinquent date
printed on the bill will not be less tham twenty-one {21) days after the date of the postmark of the bill. Any accounts -
remaining unpaid at the expiration of twenty-one (21) days shall be considered delinguent and the Cornpany may take such
action as specified i its filed rules and regulations. )

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE . April 19, 2004 DATE EFFECTIVE May 19, 2004
month day year month day year
David P. Abemathy, Vice President, 533 N. New Ballas Road

ISSUED BY: " Corporate Counsel and Secretary St. Louis, MO 63141

Name of Officer, Title Address




FORMNO. 13  P.S.C.MO.NO. 2 (4th REVISED) SHEET NO. 12

CANCELLINGPS.C. MO NO. 2 . (3“REVISED) SHEETNG. 12
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY FOR CITY OF BRUNSWT 0O, W, ISB AND ADY

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION E T. ES AND PLATTE CO

COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

Rules and Regmlations Governing Rendering

of Water Service

Rule 4 SERVICE CONNECTIONS — YEARLY SERVICE (Cont.)

{g) No substantial addition to the water using equipment or appliances connectzad to the water systern of the
Company shall be made except upon written notice to, and with the written consent of, the Company.

(b} Any conmilaint against the service or employees of the Company should be made at an office of the
Company and preferably in writing.

(i) The Company shall not be obliged to install a service connection unti! the Customer’s water service
meets existing phunibing codes and Conpany specifications.

(§) The Company will locate the point to which service connection will be made and will firnish and run the
service pipe 10 the customer’s property line. Cormpany will own, mamtam, and replace, when necessary,
all service connections {see Rule 2 f).

(k) Ifthe ownership of the service connection is unknown, the Company will maintain such service and will
replace, when necessary, and will own, operate and maintain such replacement (see Rule 3 ¢).

(D The Customer’s water service from the service box to the Custorner’s building shall be installed by and
at the expense of the Customer. A Customer’s water service shall not be used to supply more than a
single premise without the consent of the Company (see Rule 2 g).

{m) For service at a new location, applicant shall pay, in advance, a service connection charge as follows:

3/4” Single Meter Service Connection $552
3/4” Dual Meter Service Connection
{with 1" service line} $778

If ome side of a dual connection 1s used, customer shall pay only one-half of the 3778 charge, or $389.
For a service larger than 3/4", the service connection shall be equal to the cost of installmg a meter and
service conpection. The tax impact referenced in the Company’s tariffs on Sheets 40 and 41 will bc
ddded to the above charge.

*Indicates pew rate or text

+Indicates change
DATE OFISSUE _April 19, 2004  parEErrecTIVE._ May 19, 2004
month  day  year month  day  vear
ISSUED BY: David P. Abernathy, Vice President, 535N, New Ballas Road
Cormporate Counsel and Secretary St Louis. MC 63141

Name of Officer, Title Address

D LVl T A 1



